
 
Meghalaya Factsheet         

                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  29,66,88
9 

  

2 Sex Ratio   986 
B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Numbers 
3 Sub Centers (SC) 463 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 147 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  29 
6 SDH 1 
7 DH 11 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  98,763 1,00,186   9 Expected number of Delivery  92,478 93,811 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 1,02,987 
104.

3 52,853 52.8 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 53.9 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  49,896 48.4 26,935 51.0 
At least 4ANC 
check up 52.2 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 79,189 76.9 38,171 72.2 

Neonatal 
tetanus received 82.1 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   76,498 74.3 40,159 76.0 
100 IFA tablets 
consumed 43.1 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  71,810 69.7 34,658 65.6 Home Delivery 41.9 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 21,287 23.0 8,694 9.3 

Institutional 
Delivery 58.1 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 64,006 69.2 30,446 32.5 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 6.6 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 21,287 25.0 8,694 22.2 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 43.9 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 64,006 75.0 30,446 77.8    

19 Total reported Deliveries 85,293   39,140       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by 
a Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 1,134 5.3 761 8.8     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 43,559 51.1 22,779 58.2     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  87,091   87,982       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
84,202 96.7 38,758 44.1 Breastfed within 

1 hour of birth 78.8 
24 Total Still Birth 2,039 2.3 888 2.3 BCG 89.3 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 83,277 98.9 38,342 98.9 3 dose of DPT 73.1 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 7,654 9.2 3,625 9.5 Measles First 

dose 72.5 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

73,860 87.7 33,326 86.0 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 65.7 

28 Children  fully immunized 72,931 83.7 35,574 40.4 Full 
Immunization 63.8 

29 Children who have received BCG  82,556 94.8 38,313 43.5     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 77,717 89.2 35,137 39.9     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 71,337 81.9 35,430 40.3     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  72,995 83.8 35,648 40.5     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 75,187   40,477       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 1 1 Total unmet 
need 26.9 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 2,999 1,632 Spacing 18.3  

36 Number of IUD insertion 2,004 904 Women using 
any method 27.4 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 2,004 953 Women using 
modern method 22.5 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 768 416 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 13397 7537 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 831 580 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  270 107 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  678 312  

43 Total Neonatal Death 948 419  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  1,124 474  

45 Total reported infant deaths 2,072 893  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 2 1 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 14 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 16 2 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 2 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 3 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 6 6 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 39 15  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 82 24  

 

 



 Eastern West Khasi Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  1,14,228 

  

2 Sex Ratio   981 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 19 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 11 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  1 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 1 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  3,779 3,959   9 Expected number of Delivery  3,539 3,707 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 6,372 
168.

6 3,121 78.8 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 45.3 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  3,175 49.8 1,647 52.8 
At least 4ANC 
check up 64.0 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 4,548 71.4 1,724 55.2 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 81.6 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   4,874 76.5 2,420 77.5 
100 IFA tablets 
consumed 51.6 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  4,305 67.6 1,619 51.9 Home Delivery 58.3 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 1,218 34.4 563 15.2 

Institutional 
Delivery 41.7 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 3,838 

108.
5 1,871 50.5 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 7.2 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 1,218 24.1 563 23.1 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 42.0 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 3,838 75.9 1,871 76.9    

19 Total reported Deliveries 5,056   2,434       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 55 4.5 17 3.0     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 1,450 28.7 890 36.6     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  3,332   3,477       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
4,979 149.

4 2,396 68.9 Breastfed within 
1 hour of birth 81.2 

24 Total Still Birth 117 3.5 53 2.2 BCG 86.7 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 4,969 99.8 2,391 99.8 3 dose of DPT 68.2 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 490 9.9 240 10.0 Measles First 

dose 71.5 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

4,734 95.1 2,248 93.8 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 66.4 

28 Children  fully immunized 4,598 138.
0 2,223 63.9 Full 

Immunization 62.5 

29 Children who have received BCG  5,053 151.
6 2,324 66.8     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 4,906 147.

2 2,165 62.3     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 4,644 139.

4 2,119 61.0     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  4,621 138.

7 2,227 64.1     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 6,990   3,365       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 25.8 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 196 101 Spacing 21.1  

36 Number of IUD insertion 107 48 Women using 
any method 26.3 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 98 45 Women using 
modern method 15.3 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 1162 631 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 21991 10711 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 3365 1854 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  19 3 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  28 18  

43 Total Neonatal Death 47 21  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  75 28  

45 Total reported infant deaths 122 49  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 0 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 0 0 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 2 0  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 2 0  

 

 



 East Garo Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  1,45,798 

  

2 Sex Ratio   968 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 31 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 9 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  1 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 1 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  4,761 4,820   9 Expected number of Delivery  4,458 4,513 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 4,845 
101.

8 2,560 53.1 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 59.2 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  2,101 43.4 1,221 47.7 
At least 4ANC 
check up 25.5 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 3,517 72.6 1,650 64.5 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 74.5 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   3,742 77.2 2,038 79.6 
100 IFA tablets 
consumed 28.8 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  3,585 74.0 1,475 57.6 Home Delivery 26.2 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 607 13.6 265 5.9 

Institutional 
Delivery 73.8 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 3,723 83.5 1,895 42.0 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 7.5 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 607 14.0 265 12.3 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 59.9 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 3,723 86.0 1,895 87.7    

19 Total reported Deliveries 4,330   2,160       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 153 25.2 27 10.2     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 2,849 65.8 1,508 69.8     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  4,198   4,233       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
4,319 102.

9 2,138 50.5 Breastfed within 
1 hour of birth 48.0 

24 Total Still Birth 86 2.0 52 2.4 BCG 81.5 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 4,243 98.2 2,124 99.3 3 dose of DPT 83.3 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 333 7.8 193 9.1 Measles First 

dose 83.3 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

4,147 96.0 2,066 96.6 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 74.8 

28 Children  fully immunized 4,281 102.
0 1,875 44.3 Full 

Immunization 72.4 

29 Children who have received BCG  4,202 100.
1 2,067 48.8     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 4,279 101.

9 1,975 46.7     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 3,940 93.9 1,991 47.0     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  4,281 102.

0 1,896 44.8     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 1,508   850       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 21.0 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 204 69 Spacing 12.4  

36 Number of IUD insertion 259 134 Women using 
any method 37.0 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 91 30 Women using 
modern method 35.8 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 439 237 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 6658 3911 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 458 383 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  12 5 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  33 22  

43 Total Neonatal Death 45 27  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  23 9  

45 Total reported infant deaths 68 36  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 1 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 1 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 1 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 1 1 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 0 0  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 3 2  

 

 



 East Jaintia Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  1,22,939 

  

2 Sex Ratio   1,008 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 36 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 6 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  2 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 0 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  4,235 4,311   9 Expected number of Delivery  3,965 4,036 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 4,193 99.0 2,272 52.7 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 55.5 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  1,835 43.8 1,072 47.2 
At least 4ANC 
check up 58.6 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 2,309 55.1 1,370 60.3 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 87.7 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   
3,728 88.9 1,993 87.7 

100 IFA tablets 
consumed 51.9 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  3,785 90.3 2,271 100.0 Home Delivery 51.6 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 549 13.8 186 4.6 

Institutional 
Delivery 48.4 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 1,788 45.1 823 20.4 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 6.8 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 549 23.5 186 18.4 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 49.1 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 1,788 76.5 823 81.6    

19 Total reported Deliveries 2,337   1,009       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 136 24.8 50 26.9     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 1,188 50.8 645 63.9     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  3,734   3,785       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
2,306 61.8 1,007 26.6 Breastfed within 

1 hour of birth 85.3 
24 Total Still Birth 42 1.1 5 0.5 BCG 92.6 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 2,259 98.0 998 99.1 3 dose of DPT 84 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 175 7.7 82 8.2 Measles First 

dose 83.8 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

2,195 95.2 972 96.5 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 77.8 

28 Children  fully immunized 4,000 107.
1 1,872 49.5 Full 

Immunization 74.4 
29 Children who have received BCG  2,583 69.2 1,136 30.0     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 4,021 107.

7 1,752 46.3     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 3,899 104.

4 2,018 53.3     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  3,997 107.

0 1,891 50.0     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 5,287   3,322       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 26.0 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 0 0 Spacing 20.1  

36 Number of IUD insertion 40 20 Women using 
any method 33.6 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 33 15 Women using 
modern method 24 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 543 336 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 14121 8115 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 853 528 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  8 3 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  17 1  

43 Total Neonatal Death 25 4  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  38 23  

45 Total reported infant deaths 63 27  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 0 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 0 0 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 1 0  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 1 0  

 

 



 East Khasi Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  8,25,922 

  

2 Sex Ratio   1,008 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 77 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 44 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  7 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 2 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  26,665 26,967   9 Expected number of Delivery  24,968 25,251 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 29,070 
109.

0 14,597 54.1 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 56.7 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  15,632 53.8 7,864 53.9 
At least 4ANC 
check up 57.5 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 25,883 89.0 11,052 75.7 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 80.2 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   17,601 60.5 9,168 62.8 
100 IFA tablets 
consumed 40.1 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  19,105 65.7 8,120 55.6 Home Delivery 36.6 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 4,343 17.4 1,960 7.8 

Institutional 
Delivery 63.4 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 20,856 83.5 9,871 39.1 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 6.2 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 4,343 17.2 1,960 16.6 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 33.6 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 20,856 82.8 9,871 83.4    

19 Total reported Deliveries 25,199   11,831       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 46 1.1 26 1.3     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 17,996 71.4 10,785 91.2     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  23,514   23,682       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
24,929 106.

0 11,732 49.5 Breastfed within 
1 hour of birth 86.3 

24 Total Still Birth 625 2.7 270 2.3 BCG 84.2 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 24,812 99.5 11,700 99.7 3 dose of DPT 59.2 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 2,509 10.1 1,153 9.9 Measles First 

dose 56.6 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

19,387 77.8 8,962 76.4 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 46.8 

28 Children  fully immunized 15,445 65.7 7,783 32.9 Full 
Immunization 49.1 

29 Children who have received BCG  23,669 100.
7 11,140 47.0     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 17,848 75.9 8,010 33.8     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 15,391 65.5 7,543 31.9     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  15,502 65.9 7,921 33.4     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 16,300   8,482       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 1 0 Total unmet 
need 33.0 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 1,122 655 Spacing 25.2  

36 Number of IUD insertion 568 231 Women using 
any method 12.1 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 696 342 Women using 
modern method 10.6 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 1276 680 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 19928 11480 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 777 671 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  91 41 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  270 117  

43 Total Neonatal Death 361 158  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  408 210  

45 Total reported infant deaths 769 368  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 2 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 9 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 1 2 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 16 9  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 28 11  

 

 



 North Garo Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  1,72,119 

  

2 Sex Ratio   968 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 50 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 11 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  1 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 0 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  5,620 5,690   9 Expected number of Delivery  5,262 5,328 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 4,683 83.3 2,392 42.0 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 40.3 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  2,258 48.2 1,298 54.3 
At least 4ANC 
check up 24.3 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 4,696 

100.
3 2,619 109.5 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 55.5 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   
4,117 87.9 2,106 88.0 

100 IFA tablets 
consumed 23.7 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  4,160 88.8 1,903 79.6 Home Delivery 38.5 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 1,095 20.8 493 9.3 

Institutional 
Delivery 61.5 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 2,123 40.3 1,054 19.8 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 5.9 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 1,095 34.0 493 31.9 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 40.5 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 2,123 66.0 1,054 68.1    

19 Total reported Deliveries 3,218   1,547       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 110 10.0 76 15.4     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 1,550 48.2 684 44.2     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  4,956   4,997       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
3,192 64.4 1,521 30.4 Breastfed within 

1 hour of birth 62.3 
24 Total Still Birth 57 1.2 41 2.7 BCG 65.9 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 3,151 98.7 1,508 99.1 3 dose of DPT 57.9 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 137 4.3 71 4.7 Measles First 

dose 58.1 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

3,117 97.7 1,499 98.6 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 39.5 

28 Children  fully immunized 3,640 73.4 1,815 36.3 Full 
Immunization 47.5 

29 Children who have received BCG  3,402 68.6 1,638 32.8     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 3,717 75.0 1,733 34.7     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 3,333 67.3 1,762 35.3     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  3,629 73.2 1,789 35.8     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 1,929   1,124       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 25.2 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 1 0 Spacing 12.9  

36 Number of IUD insertion 25 24 Women using 
any method 19.2 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 48 12 Women using 
modern method 17.7 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 246 127 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 8378 5224 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 198 203 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  5 1 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  23 5  

43 Total Neonatal Death 28 6  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  28 12  

45 Total reported infant deaths 56 18  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 1 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 1 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 1 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 0 0 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 2 0  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 5 0  

 

 



 Ri Bhoi Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  2,58,840 

  

2 Sex Ratio   951 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 35 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 10 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  3 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 1 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  9,150 9,338   9 Expected number of Delivery  8,568 8,744 

  
  

HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 8,761 95.7 4,066 43.5 
ANC Check up in 
first trimester 56.1 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  5,397 61.6 2,815 69.2 
At least 4ANC 
check up 61.0 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 8,626 98.5 4,317 106.2 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 86.2 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   
7,121 81.3 3,342 82.2 

100 IFA tablets 
consumed 48.8 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  4,991 57.0 2,922 71.9 Home Delivery 43.1 

15 Home Delivery against expected delivery 
* 2,026 23.6 755 8.6 

Institutional 
Delivery 56.9 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 4,281 50.0 2,096 24.0 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 8.4 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 2,026 32.1 755 26.5 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 39.5 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 4,281 67.9 2,096 73.5    

19 Total reported Deliveries 6,307   2,851       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 32 1.6 167 22.1     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 1,894 30.0 1,088 38.2     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  8,069   8,201       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
6,252 77.5 2,843 34.7 Breastfed within 

1 hour of birth 85.9 
24 Total Still Birth 117 1.4 49 1.7 BCG 94 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 6,155 98.4 2,790 98.1 3 dose of DPT 82.8 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 385 6.3 188 6.7 Measles First 

dose 80.9 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

5,908 94.5 2,764 97.2 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 71.5 

28 Children  fully immunized 6,663 82.6 3,284 40.0 Full 
Immunization 74.8 

29 Children who have received BCG  6,954 86.2 3,223 39.3     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 7,190 89.1 3,210 39.1     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 6,682 82.8 3,241 39.5     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  6,704 83.1 3,305 40.3     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 9,424   5,003       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 27.0 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 201 86 Spacing 18.4  

36 Number of IUD insertion 213 89 Women using 
any method 33.1 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 245 86 Women using 
modern method 19.7 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 484 272 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 12582 6453 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 population 
*** 1304 933 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  8 0 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  35 15  

43 Total Neonatal Death 43 15  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  60 30  

45 Total reported infant deaths 103 45  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 0 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, birth 
and puerperium 0 0 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 0 1  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 0 1  

 

 



 South Garo Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  1,42,334 

  

2 Sex Ratio   944 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 26 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 7 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  1 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 1 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  4,808 4,885   9 Expected number of Delivery  4,502 4,574 

  
  

HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 4,498 93.6 2,653 54.3 
ANC Check up in 
first trimester 68.7 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  1,987 44.2 1,346 50.7 
At least 4ANC 
check up 33.3 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 3,318 73.8 1,734 65.4 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 86.0 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   
3,410 75.8 2,127 80.2 

100 IFA tablets 
consumed 51.8 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  4,080 90.7 2,496 94.1 Home Delivery 11.7 

15 Home Delivery against expected delivery 
* 1,186 26.3 513 11.2 

Institutional 
Delivery 88.3 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 1,917 42.6 885 19.3 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 3.9 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 1,186 38.2 513 36.7 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 65.9 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 1,917 61.8 885 63.3    

19 Total reported Deliveries 3,103   1,398       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 164 13.8 76 14.8     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 1,187 38.3 524 37.5     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  4,240   4,290       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
3,064 72.3 1,377 32.1 Breastfed within 

1 hour of birth 59.8 
24 Total Still Birth 64 1.5 32 2.3 BCG 100 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 3,048 99.5 1,368 99.3 3 dose of DPT 86.8 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 180 5.9 91 6.7 Measles First 

dose 89.6 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

3,027 98.8 1,359 98.7 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 86.8 

28 Children  fully immunized 3,711 87.5 1,627 37.9 Full 
Immunization 86.8 

29 Children who have received BCG  2,748 64.8 1,372 32.0     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 3,650 86.1 1,486 34.6     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 3,372 79.5 1,604 37.4     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  3,703 87.3 1,615 37.6     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 1,238   671       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 25.3 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 0 2 Spacing 14.4  

36 Number of IUD insertion 7 4 Women using 
any method 37.6 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 7 44 Women using 
modern method 33.3 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 261 132 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 7562 4148 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 population 
*** 314 156 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  12 4 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  17 6  

43 Total Neonatal Death 29 10  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  22 8  

45 Total reported infant deaths 51 18  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 0 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 1 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, birth 
and puerperium 0 0 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 0 0  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 1 0  

 

 



 South West Garo Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  1,77,556 

  

2 Sex Ratio   979 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 27 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 9 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  1 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 1 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  5,848 5,926   9 Expected number of Delivery  5,476 5,549 

  
  

HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 4,166 71.2 2,121 35.8 
ANC Check up in 
first trimester 57.0 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  2,399 57.6 1,283 60.5 
At least 4ANC 
check up 28.5 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 3,193 76.6 1,645 77.6 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 80.7 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   
3,426 82.2 1,730 81.6 

100 IFA tablets 
consumed 28.3 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  3,569 85.7 1,938 91.4 Home Delivery 16.3 

15 Home Delivery against expected delivery 
* 323 5.9 98 1.8 

Institutional 
Delivery 83.7 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 2,820 51.5 1,213 21.9 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 4.9 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 323 10.3 98 7.5 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 60.6 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 2,820 89.7 1,213 92.5    

19 Total reported Deliveries 3,143   1,311       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 21 6.5 7 7.1     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 2,279 72.5 952 72.6     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  5,157   5,204       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
3,102 60.2 1,292 24.8 Breastfed within 

1 hour of birth 54.5 
24 Total Still Birth 61 1.2 24 1.9 BCG 98.6 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 3,086 99.5 1,286 99.5 3 dose of DPT 90.9 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 315 10.2 141 11.0 Measles First 

dose 92.1 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

3,046 98.2 1,246 96.4 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 89.5 

28 Children  fully immunized 3,933 76.3 1,764 33.9 Full 
Immunization 85.4 

29 Children who have received BCG  3,082 59.8 1,310 25.2     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 3,641 70.6 1,679 32.3     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 3,668 71.1 1,819 35.0     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  3,922 76.1 1,765 33.9     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 1,860   1,120       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 30.4 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 51 24 Spacing 16.7  

36 Number of IUD insertion 97 43 Women using 
any method 36.7 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 144 88 Women using 
modern method 32.3 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 401 209 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 8258 4727 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 population 
*** 411 324 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  8 1 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  24 14  

43 Total Neonatal Death 32 15  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  74 17  

45 Total reported infant deaths 106 32  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 0 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, birth 
and puerperium 0 0 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 4 0  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 4 0  

 

 



 South West Khasi Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  99,171 

  

2 Sex Ratio   981 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 22 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 4 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  2 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 0 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  3,380 3,437   9 Expected number of Delivery  3,165 3,218 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 3,854 
114.

0 2,090 60.8 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 48.5 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  1,748 45.4 981 46.9 
At least 4ANC 
check up 63.4 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 1,560 40.5 897 42.9 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 85.6 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   3,063 79.5 1,696 81.1 
100 IFA tablets 
consumed 53.8 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  2,703 70.1 1,196 57.2 Home Delivery 58.3 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 1,572 49.7 619 19.2 

Institutional 
Delivery 41.7 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 1,538 48.6 771 24.0 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 7.6 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 1,572 50.5 619 44.5 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 42.9 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 1,538 49.5 771 55.5    

19 Total reported Deliveries 3,110   1,390       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 19 1.2 7 1.1     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 1,472 47.3 321 23.1     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  2,981   3,018       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
3,042 102.

1 1,363 45.2 Breastfed within 
1 hour of birth 76.8 

24 Total Still Birth 85 2.9 35 2.6 BCG 95.8 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 3,035 99.8 1,351 99.1 3 dose of DPT 86.9 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 183 6.0 138 10.2 Measles First 

dose 86.4 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

2,885 94.8 1,298 95.2 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 82.4 

28 Children  fully immunized 2,689 90.2 1,481 49.1 Full 
Immunization 78.8 

29 Children who have received BCG  2,877 96.5 1,337 44.3     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 3,196 107.

2 1,431 47.4     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 2,870 96.3 1,549 51.3     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  2,655 89.1 1,481 49.1     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 5,593   3,036       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 26.2 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 13 10 Spacing 20.1  

36 Number of IUD insertion 26 8 Women using 
any method 26.5 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 9 6 Women using 
modern method 15.7 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 623 333 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 14507 7517 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 963 765 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  19 9 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  21 5  

43 Total Neonatal Death 40 14  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  94 28  

45 Total reported infant deaths 134 42  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 1 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 0 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 0 0 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 0 0  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 1 0  

 

 



 West  Garo Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  4,65,735 

  

2 Sex Ratio   979 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 66 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 15 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  6 
6 SDH 1 
7 DH 2 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  15,340 15,544   9 Expected number of Delivery  14,364 14,555 

  
  

HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 13,798 89.9 7,622 49.0 
ANC Check up in 
first trimester 65.1 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  6,028 43.7 3,521 46.2 
At least 4ANC 
check up 48.0 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 12,325 89.3 5,997 78.7 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 91.3 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   
11,845 85.8 6,508 85.4 

100 IFA tablets 
consumed 48.2 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  11,091 80.4 5,940 77.9 Home Delivery 10.4 

15 Home Delivery against expected delivery 
* 3,858 26.9 1,401 9.6 

Institutional 
Delivery 89.6 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 9,718 67.7 4,520 31.1 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 3.2 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 3,858 28.4 1,401 23.7 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 70.9 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 9,718 71.6 4,520 76.3    

19 Total reported Deliveries 13,576   5,921       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 223 5.8 172 12.3     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 6,829 50.3 2,555 43.2     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  13,527   13,651       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
13,290 98.2 5,842 42.8 Breastfed within 

1 hour of birth 47.2 
24 Total Still Birth 393 2.9 159 2.7 BCG 100 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 13,059 98.3 5,696 97.5 3 dose of DPT 84.8 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 1,583 12.1 652 11.4 Measles First 

dose 87.4 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

11,747 88.4 4,904 83.9 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 78.5 

28 Children  fully immunized 10,719 79.2 5,146 37.7 Full 
Immunization 77.1 

29 Children who have received BCG  12,465 92.1 5,550 40.7     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 11,182 82.7 5,027 36.8     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 10,230 75.6 5,154 37.8     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  10,724 79.3 5,110 37.4     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 4,040   2,504       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 19.7 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 550 318 Spacing 9.2  

36 Number of IUD insertion 370 165 Women using 
any method 44.1 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 383 172 Women using 
modern method 39.9 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 499 258 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 7884 4344 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 population 
*** 397 163 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  34 17 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  111 58  

43 Total Neonatal Death 145 75  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  130 45  

45 Total reported infant deaths 275 120  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-
25)  

HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 2 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 3 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 5 2 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 2 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, birth 
and puerperium 3 0 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 9 3  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 24 5  

 

 



 West Jaintia Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  2,72,185 

  

2 Sex Ratio   1,008 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 46 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 15 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  3 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 1 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  9,376 9,543   9 Expected number of Delivery  8,779 8,936 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 12,485 
133.

2 6,201 65.0 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 44.0 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  4,837 38.7 2,622 42.3 
At least 4ANC 
check up 43.1 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 4,659 37.3 2,771 44.7 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 79.2 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   8,178 65.5 4,380 70.6 
100 IFA tablets 
consumed 32.7 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  6,217 49.8 2,970 47.9 Home Delivery 57.8 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 2,587 29.5 978 10.9 

Institutional 
Delivery 42.2 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 7,982 90.9 3,849 43.1 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 7.7 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 2,587 24.5 978 20.3 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 28.6 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 7,982 75.5 3,849 79.7    

19 Total reported Deliveries 10,569   4,827       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 68 2.6 77 7.9     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 3,184 30.1 1,867 38.7     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  8,268   8,381       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
10,486 126.

8 4,792 57.2 Breastfed within 
1 hour of birth 88.5 

24 Total Still Birth 262 3.2 120 2.5 BCG 90.9 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 10,246 97.7 4,704 98.2 3 dose of DPT 77 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 1,105 10.8 529 11.2 Measles First 

dose 72.3 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

8,553 81.6 3,681 76.8 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 72 

28 Children  fully immunized 8,245 99.7 4,083 48.7 Full 
Immunization 59.7 

29 Children who have received BCG  9,820 118.
8 4,782 57.1     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 8,651 104.

6 4,241 50.6     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 8,306 100.

5 4,270 50.9     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  8,236 99.6 4,053 48.4     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 13,311   7,794       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 0 Total unmet 
need 29.3 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 573 293 Spacing 21.7  

36 Number of IUD insertion 142 65 Women using 
any method 19.3 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 129 62 Women using 
modern method 17.5 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 1001 591 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 14138 8662 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 1004 644 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  41 14 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  54 27  

43 Total Neonatal Death 95 41  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  85 29  

45 Total reported infant deaths 180 70  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 5 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 0 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 1 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 0 1 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 2 1  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 8 2  

 

 



 West Khasi Hills Factsheet         
                
Key Indicators             
SL 
No 

A)Demographic Indicators (Census 
2011)     

1 Population 2011  1,70,062 

  

2 Sex Ratio   981 

B) Infrastructure Details (HDI 2022-23 ) Number
s 

3 Sub Centers (SC) 28 
4 Primary Health Centers (PHC) 6 
5 Community Health Centers (CHC)  1 
6 SDH 0 
7 DH 1 

C) Maternal Health: 2024-25 2025-26   
8 Expected number  of PW  5,796 5,894   9 Expected number of Delivery  5,427 5,519 

    HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

    Number PC Number PC   

10  PW register for ANC 6,262 
108.

0 3,158 53.6 
ANC Check up 
in first trimester 45.3 

11 Mothers registered in the first trimester  2,499 39.9 1,265 40.1 
At least 4ANC 
check up 64.0 

12  Mothers who had 4 or more ANC check 
ups 4,555 72.7 2,395 75.8 

Neonatal tetanus 
received 81.6 

13 PW who got  TT 2 / Booster injection   5,393 86.1 2,651 83.9 
100 IFA tablets 
consumed 51.6 

14 PW who consumed 180 IFA tablets  4,219 67.4 1,808 57.3 Home Delivery 58.3 

15 Home Delivery against expected 
delivery * 1,923 35.4 863 15.6 

Institutional 
Delivery 41.7 

16 Institutional Delivery Against expected 
delivery * 3,422 63.0 1,598 29.0 

Home Delivery 
by SBA 7.2 

17 Home Delivery against reported delivery 
** 1,923 36.0 863 35.1 

PNC within 
2days of delivery 42.0 

18 Institutional Delivery against reported 
delivery ** 3,422 64.0 1,598 64.9    

19 Total reported Deliveries 5,345   2,461       

20 Reported Delivery at home assisted by a 
Doctor/Nurse /LHV/ANM(%) 107 5.6 59 6.8     

21 
PC of woman getting post partum check 
up between 48 hours and 14 days to 
total reported deliveries 1,681 31.4 960 39.0     

Note: In case of HMIS data, Percentage is with reference to total number of Pregnant Women registered for ANC during the period and in NFHS-5 is 
with ref. to  Women who had last  births  in the 5 years  before  the survey.               

22 Expected number of Live Birth  5,111   5,176       

D) Child Immunization : HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20) 

23 Total reported live births 
5,241 102.

5 2,455 47.4 Breastfed within 
1 hour of birth 81.2 

24 Total Still Birth 130 2.5 48 2.0 BCG 86.7 

25 
PC of newborn weighted at birth to live 
birth 5,214 99.5 2,426 98.8 3 dose of DPT 68.2 

26 
PC of newborn having weight less than 
2.5 kg to newborn weighted at birth. 259 5.0 147 6.1 Measles First 

dose 71.5 



27 
PC of newborns breastfed within 1 hour 
to total reported live birth. 

5,114 97.6 2,327 94.8 
3 doses of penta 
or hepatitis B 
vaccine 66.4 

28 Children  fully immunized 5,007 98.0 2,621 50.6 Full 
Immunization 62.5 

29 Children who have received BCG  5,701 111.
5 2,434 47.0     

30 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
1 5,436 106.

4 2,428 46.9     

31 
Children who have received Pentavalent 
3 5,002 97.9 2,360 45.6     

32 
Children who have received Measles & 
Rubella (MR)- 1st Dose  5,021 98.2 2,595 50.1     

33 
Diarrhoea and Dehydration cases  
reported in children below 5 years 7,707   3,206       

Note: In case of HMIS data, Proportions are calculated for 0-11 months  old infants to total number of reported live births  and in NFHS-5, the 
percentage of children 12-23 months olds who received specific vaccination to children under 5 years before the survey.     

 

E)Family Planning HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR NFHS-5  (2019-20)  

34 Number of Vasectomies performed 0 1 Total unmet 
need 25.8 

 

35 Number of Tubectomies performed 88 74 Spacing 21.1  

36 Number of IUD insertion 150 73 Women using 
any method 26.3 

 

37 Number of IUD removals 121 51 Women using 
modern method 15.3 

 

F) Service delivery HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

38 IPD cases per 10,000 population *** 769 402 

  

 

39 General OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 11684 5941 

 

40 Ayush OPD cases per 10,000 
population *** 1238 793 

 

G) Mortality Details  

I) Infant Deaths (In Number) HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

41 Neonatal death within 24 hours  13 9 

  

 

42 Neonatal  Deaths within 1 to 28 days  45 24  

43 Total Neonatal Death 58 33  

44 Deaths between (1 - 11) months  87 35  

45 Total reported infant deaths 145 68  

II) Maternal Mortality  

  Maternal Deaths     (In Number)                               HMIS ( 2024-25)  HMIS ( 2025-26) 
2nd QTR    

46 
Due to APH (Antepartum 
Haemmorhage) 0 0 

  

 

47 
Due to PPH (Post-Partum 
Haemmorhage) 1 0 

 

48 
Due to Pregnancy related infection and 
sepsis, Fever 0 0 

 

49 Due to Abortive complication 0 0  

50 Due to Obstructed/prolonged labour 0 0  

51 

Due to Severe hypertension/fits & 
Hypertensive disorder in pregnancy, 
birth and puerperium 1 2 

 

52 Due to Other/Unknown Causes 3 1  

53 Total reported maternal deaths 5 3  

 


